

LAKE OSWEGO RECREATION & AQUATIC CENTER

FEE LIST— AS OF 3/3/25

Below is a preliminary fee list that was included in the agreement with the Lake Oswego School District and approved by the City Council. This gives the public what will be offered and proposed costs. Please note that reservations are not being taken at this time. Fees are subject to change.

Classification	Daily		10 Visit Pass		
	Resident	Non Resident	Resident	Non Resident	
Adult (18-59)	\$8	\$12	\$67	\$104	
Youth (3-17)	\$ 6	\$9	\$48	\$76	
Senior (60+)	\$6	\$9	\$48	\$76	

Note: 10 visit passes are a 10% discount over the daily fee.

Classification	3 Month		Annual		Annual 12 Month to Month	
	Resident	Non Resident	Resident	Non Resident	Resident	Non Resident
Adult (18-59)	\$132	\$198	\$420	\$630	\$37	\$54
Youth (3-17)	\$112	\$168	\$357	\$536	\$31	\$47
Senior (60+)	\$112	\$168	\$357	\$536	\$31	\$47
Household**	\$246	\$370	\$788	\$1182	\$68	\$100
Add'l Youth	+32	+48	\$126	\$189	\$11	\$16

Annual 12 Month to Month is a 12-month commitment. It is based on automatic withdrawal (auto renew) from a debit or credit card.

What constitutes a resident for the LORAC? A resident is a person or persons who rents or owns property within the Lake Oswego city limits, or an individual who lives within the Lake Oswego School District (LOSD) boundaries, or a student with an LOSD issued ID number.

**Household includes 2 adults and up to 3 youth. Each additional youth is another \$11/\$16 per month.

3 Month/Annual/12 Month to Month Membership Fees Include:

- Access to Fitness Center for ages 14+ with waiver and orientation during open hours.
- Membership Open Play Gymnasium Sports.
- Recreation & Family Swim, Lap Swimming & Independent Swim Lane Workouts.
- Parent/Preschool Swim, Senior Swim.
- Membership Studio Fitness Classes* including Strength Combo, Power Hour, Flow Yoga.
- Membership Water Fitness Classes* including Shallow Aqua-X, Deep Aqua-X.
- Aqua Fitness Class

^{*}Please note specialty fitness classes are not included in membership.

AQUATIC PROGRAMMING

Aquatic Programs	Fees		
Group Swim Lessons	\$79/Session		
Semi-Private Lessons	\$27/Lesson		
Private Lessons	\$37/Lesson		
Water Therapy	\$27/Half Hour		
Lifeguard Training	\$420/Session		
Water Safety Instructor Training	\$210/Session		
Water Fitness Instructor Training	\$210/Session		
Senior Swim Time	\$6/Session		
Teen Time	\$6/Session		
Parent/Preschool Swim	\$6/Session		
Birthday Party Packages	\$263/Event		
Building Rentals	Fees		
Oswego Hall Room 1	\$79/Hour		
Oswego Hall Room 2	\$69/Hour		
Oswego Hall Rooms 1 & 2	\$142/Hour		
Oswego Hall Rooms 1 & 2 week- ends	\$735/6 Hours		
Birthday Party Packages	\$263/Event		
Fitness Studio	\$105/Hour		
Aquatic Rentals	Fees		
1 to 5 Lanes	\$23/Hour		
6 to 8 Lanes	\$25/Hour		
Recreation or Competition Pool	\$930/Hour		
Recreation or Competition Pool After Hours	\$2,000/2 Hours		
Gymnasium (All Courts)	Fees		
After Hours	\$500/2 Hours		

Please keep in mind that we are still developing the operation plan. We look forward to opening the LORAC to the community and revitalizing and enhancing lives in Lake Oswego and beyond.

See our website at www.lakeoswego.city/parksrec. Or, call our front desk at 503-675-2549.